

Reference FOIAH2324//005

Number:

From: Commercial

Date: 03 April 2023

Subject: Usage of Surface Wipes – 2 in 1 and Detergent Only wipes, in your hospital

during the years 2022 and 2023

- Q1 Please provide your total annual consumption of all **(2-in-1) Disinfection & Detergent Surface Wipes**. In units and total value.
 - a. Please also provide the breakdown of pack sizes and include the NHS product order code (if ordered through NHS procurement
- Q2 Please provide your annual consumption of all **Detergent only Surface Wipes**.
 - a. Please also provide the breakdown of pack sizes and include the NHS product order code (if ordered through NHS procurement)
- A1 See attachment 005 FOI Response
- A2 Total wipe usage supplied as we are unable to provide a separate breakdown as the Trust does not routinely collate the information in this way.
- Q3 If your facilities are contracted to a third party, Sodexo, Medirest etc, please state.
- A3 Information not held Facilities are not contracted to a third party
- Q4 Please confirm how your facilities management team order their surface wipes, if through a distributor like Bunzl, please state.
- A4 NHS Supply Chain

SCCL NPC	Product Description	Units Used	Value
VJT118	Wipe disinfectant moist 34 gsm 200mm x 280mm 200 wipes per flow wrap class iia medical device	8400	
VJT118	Wipes combined 2 in 1 30gsm 200mm x 280mm 200 wipes per flow wrap class iia medical device	58800	
VJT119	Wipes combined 2 in 1 30gsm 200mm x 200mm 40 Wipes per Flow Wrap biocide	480	
VJT192	Wipes combined 2 in 1 18gsm 260mm x 260mm 225 Wipes per Refill Pack class iia medical device	15300	
VJT228	Wipe disinfectant moist Chlorine 5000ppm 40gsm 195mm x 200mm 50 wipes per canister class IIa medical device	5800	
VJT228	Wipe sporicidal Chlorine 5000ppm 40gsm 195mm x 200mm 50 wipes per canister class IIa medical device	1000	Total £16,720.79 Individual costs exempt under Section 43 - Due to the potential damage to commercial interests of the current suppliers as release of this information
VJT263	Wipe sporicidal Chlorine 5000+ppm 230mm x 170mm 70 wipes per canister biocide	1260	
VJT396	Wipe disinfectant moist 25gsm 200mm x 200mm 200 wipes per canister biocide	4800	
VJT512	Wipe disinfectant moist 70% alcohol 18gsm 200mm x 160mm 200 wipes per canister class ii medical device	25200	
VJT518	Wipes combined 2 in 1 30gsm 200mm x 200mm 50 Wipes per Flow Wrap class iia medical device	1200	
VJT571	Wipe disinfectant moist 20 gsm 195 mm x 165 mm 240 wipes per canister class IIa medical device	24480	and any other unique pricing likely to be
VJT572	Wipe disinfectant moist 30gsm 250 mm x 200 mm 200 wipes per flow wrap class IIa medical device	522240	requested for disclosure would allow other
VJT574	Wipe sporicidal Chlorine 1000ppm 50gsm 200mm x 200 mm 50 wipes per flow wrap class IIa medical device	53450	competitors a significant competitive advantage
VJT576	Wipe disinfectant moist 70% alcohol 20gsm 195x155mm 240 wipes per canister class II medical device	14400	and thus harm the commercial interests of our
VJT587	Wipe disinfectant moist 20gsm 250mm x 225mm 350 wipes per bucket class IIa medical device	88200	current suppliers.
VJT614	Wipe disinfectant moist 70% alcohol 2% chlorhexidine 18gsm 190mm x 105mm 200 individual sachets per box class ii medical device	3600	darront dappliers.
VJT632	Wipe multi-surface detergent 18gsm 240mm x 200mm 100 wipes per canister	6000	
VJT640	Wipes combined 2 in 1 34gsm 200mm x 200mm 40 wipes per flow wrap class iia medical device	40	
VJT643	Wipe disinfectant moist 30gsm 200mm x 175mm 50 wipes per flow wrap class IIa medical device	10800	
VJT823	Wipes combined 2 in 1 30gsm 25 x 22cm 200 wipes per flow wrap class IIa medical device	602800	
VJT827	Wipes combined 2 in 1 30gsm 20 x 20cm 50 wipes per flow wrap class IIa medical device	13800	
VJT832	Wipes combined 2 in 1 30gsm 25 x 26cm 225 wipes per bucket class IIa medical device	107325	